

102257024

Attorney Docket No. 3048.03US02

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT (1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Neutility Corporation, formerly known as ASPEngines.com, Inc. /// ////////////////////////////////	2. K	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Galactic Computing Corporation BV (formerly know as Galactic Revenue Ltd. 4th Floor, No. 1 Ning Foo Street, Chai Wan Industrial District, Hong Kong				
		attached? Yes X_ No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No				
	3.	Nature of conveyance:						
		X Assignment Merger Other:						
		Execution Date(s): March 23, 2002						
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
		If this document is being filed together with a new non-prov	visional a	nal application, the execution date of the application is: *				
		A. Patent Application No(s). 09/907,520	B.	Patent No(s).				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No							
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
		Customer No. 24113 Brad Pedersen Patterson, Thuente, Skaar & Christensen, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		withheapons, withhesota 35402-2100	8.	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE				
/ 10/21/ 200 2 1	MUEL	LER 00000123 09907520						
01 FC:8021		40.00 DP						
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		Brad Pedersen Name of Person Signing	Signature					
				nber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
		October 10, 2002	i otal liul	mod of pages comprising cover sheet.				

PATENT REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0351

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEUTILITY CORPORATION, formerly known as ASPEngines, Inc. and ASPEngines.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 26679 West Agoura Road, Suite 226, Calabasas, California 91392 USA, hereafter referred to as "Neutility", was the registered owner and assignee of the patent applications set forth in Attachment A (collectively the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, GALACTIC COMPUTING CORPORATION, formerly known as Galactic Revenue Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a place of business at, 4th Floor, No.1 Ning Foo Street, Chai Wan Industrial District, HONG KONG, hereinafter referred to "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

WHEREAS, Neutility and Assignee entered into an agreement dated November 8, 2001 pursuant to which Neutility sold, transferred and assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof has been previously acknowledged, Neutility, by these presents does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto Assignee, and does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right in and to the Patent Applications, including and any and all reissued or reexamined patents which may be issued thereon, together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements.

Executed this 23 day of March, 2002, at 871 Fox Lane

Saw Jose, CA, 9313/

USA

REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0352

NEUTILITY CORPORATION

	By: Stee	sel- chairman	
State of California) SS:			
County of Santa (lung) Before me personally appeared said	are Chen	and acknowledged the	foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	27th_day of _	March, 2002.	

JOANNE HENDRICK
Commission # 1181314
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 26, 2002

(Notary Public)

Seal

PATENT REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0353

ATTACHMENT A

Patent Application No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
09/710,095	Nov. 10, 2000	Method and Apparatus for Providing Dynamic Hosted Service Management Across Disparate Account/Sites
PCT 01/20571	Jun. 28, 2001	Method and System for Providing Dynamic Hosted Service Management Across Disparate Account/Sites
09/709,820	Oct. 11, 2000	Scalable Internet Engine
PCT 01/20570	Jun. 28, 2001	Scalable Internet Engine
09/907,520	Jul. 17, 2001	Method and System for Operating a Commissioned E-Commerce Service Prover
09/765,766	Jan. 18, 2001	System for Distributing Requests Across Multiple Servers Using Dynamic Metrics

RECORDED: 10/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0354